
 

 

3. 01 

 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 

County of Cook and State of Illinois 

 

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

GRANTS FUNDED  

CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO 
 

   

 

   THE CHANCELLOR 
 

REPORTS  that following grant or contract awards have been received and the 

resulting projects have been initiated during the month of March, 2010: 

 

 

 
PD # College  Start End Grant Title Sponsor Award Amount 

100303 DO 8/1/2009 9/30/2010 Head Start 

ARRA  

Chicago Dept. Family & 

Support 

$60,545 

091202C KK 12/1/2009 11/30/2010 Head Start 

Collaboration 

Chicago Dept. Children & 

Youth 

$120,000 

091204 HW 12/1/2009 11/30/2010 Head Start 

Support Services 

Chicago Dept. Children & 

Youth 

$469,007 

081110 HW 9/1/2009 8/31/2010  RU-HWC 

Partnership for 

STEM 

NSF & Roosevelt 

University 

$72,656 

091202 OH 12/1/2009 11/30/2010 Head Start Base Chicago Dept. Human 

Services 

$147,510 

100401 WYCC 7/1/2009 12/31/2010 CPB Fiscal 

Stabilization 

Corp. Of Public 

Broadcasting 

$68,680 

100302 DO 1/1/2010 12/31/2010 CHA  CHA $1,000,000 

091114B WYCC 10/1/2009 9/30/2010 Interconnection 

Grant  

Corp. of Public 

Broadcasting 

$15,864 

100408 DO 7/1/2009 12/31/2010 Nursing Scholar Chicago Dept. Family & 

Support  

$23,000 

       

       

       

     TOTAL AMOUNT $1,977,262 

       

     Respectfully submitted, 

 

 

 

May 12, 2010     Cheryl L. Hyman  

      Chancellor  

      
 

         

30269 
ADOPTED – BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY 

COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 

MAY 12, 2010 


